

PUBLIC INPUT

Our school board is exploring options for the future of **Hamilton School**. This may include moving the North Torrance Little League and Girls Softball fields to another nearby school or city park.

TWO WAYS TO LEARN MORE **AND SHARE YOUR THOUGHTS:**



OPEN UNTIL JULY 15

THOUGHTEXCHANGE:



THE BOARD WELCOMES INPUT FROM Hamilton Adult School Neighbors

Magruder Middle School Neighbors Lincoln Elementary School Neighbors North High School Neighbors Hamilton Students North Torrance Little League Families

North Torrance Girls Softball Families

FOR MORE INFO: TUSD.ORG/HAMILTON

ESPAÑOL:

ES.TUSD.ORG/HAMILTON

BOARD MEETING

MONDAY JULY 8, 2024 7PM NORTH HIGH PERFORMING ARTS CENTER (PAC) 3620 W 182ND ST, TORRANCE, CA 90504 (FRONT ENTRANCE ON YUKON, SOUTH OF 182ND)

2606

ADULT EDUCATION